



\$~5

Through Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021& CM APPL. 34697/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Gaurav Sarkar, Adv.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Vikas Tiwari & Ms. Tanya Singh,
Advs for R-1 & 4

CORAM:

REGISTRAR K. K. BHATI

ORDER

07.01.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for R-1 submits that henceforth he shall be representing R-4 as well and seeks time to file common reply on behalf of R-1 and 4. Four weeks' time is granted to file reply; rejoinder, if any, within 2 weeks thereafter.
2. As per office report, R-2 and 3 (a) to (c) have been served but none has joined the proceedings on their behalf.
3. List on 24th February, 2022, for awaiting appearance of R-2 and 3 (a) to (c) as also for completion of pleadings qua R-1 and 7.

**K. K. BHATI
(REGISTRAR)**

JANUARY 7, 2022/sm