



\$~4

Hybrid Mode

<https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5>

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 673/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Ankit Sibbal & Mr. Gaurav
Sarkar, Adv

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Tiwari Kumar Deepraj &
Ms. Tanya Singh, Advs. for R-1 & 4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVTRI (DHJS)

ORDER

24.02.2022

%

1. Registry has reported that no reply has still been filed by respondents no. 1 and 4 despite opportunities. Learned counsel for the respondents 1 and 4 requests for one more opportunity to file reply within 2 working days from today. Allowed.
2. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for arguments on 28th February, 2022, the date already fixed.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2022/sm