



\$~16 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 673/2021 & CM APPL. 34697/2021

LOKESH DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal and Mr. Gaurav
Sarkar, Advocates.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari with Mr. Kumar
Deepraj & Mr. Rishabh
Bharadwaj, Advocates for R-1 to
R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **28.02.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

1. It is stated by Mr. Ankit Sibbal, learned counsel for the petitioner, and Mr. Vikas Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4, that the settlement talks are at an advanced stage.
2. In order to enable the parties to try and arrive at a final settlement, list on 01.06.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2022

'vp'/'