



\$~44(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021 & CM APPL.34697/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankit Sibbal and Mr.Gaurav
Sarkar, Advs.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

27.10.2022

1. As it is now 5.36 p.m., it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify for disposal on 11th April 2023.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022/kr