



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021 & CM APP No. 34697/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Sibbal, Mr. Gaurav Serkar
and Mr. Ankit Rao, Advocates

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Mr. Kumar
Deepraj, Advocates for R-1 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. No time left.
2. It is already 4:45 p.m.
3. List on 11.08.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 11, 2023

Aj