



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021 & CM APPL. 34697/2021- Stay**

LOKESH DHAWAN

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Kumar
Deepraj, Advs. for R-1 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **01.04.2024**

It is already 5 pm.

No time left.

Renotify on 15.10.2024.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

By Order

(Court Master)

APRIL 1, 2024

SU