



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 673/2021 & CM APPL. 34697/2021 STAY
LOKESH DHAWANPetitioner

Through:

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Kumar Deepraj
and Ms. Arushi Rathore, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
17.02.2025

%

In view of the matters listed before the Division Bench-II in the pre -
lunch session, renotify on 23.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/sky