



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 673/2021 & CM APPL. 34697/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Kumar Deepraj
and Arushi Rathore- Advocates for
Respondent No. 1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

List on 03.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2025/sw