



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Mr. Arushi
Rathore, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

1. This matter has been received on transfer.

CM APPL. 77010/2025

2. The present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking early hearing and disposal of the petition.

3. List before the Regular Roster Bench on 9th December, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/bs/kz