



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Advocate for R-1
& 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

CM APPL. 77010/2025 (for early hearing)

1. Despite heavy board of this Court, keeping in mind that for past few dates the matter could not reach hearing till late evening, *dasti* notice of this application be issued to petitioner through counsel, returnable on 17.12.2025 on steps within three days.
2. The matter be listed in top ten matters of the Advance List on the next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/dr