



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.P. Singh, Advocate

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Ms. Arushi
Rathore, Advocates for R1&4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

CM APPL. 77010/2025 (early hearing)

1. Learned counsel for petitioner, appearing on service of notice, submits that he has no objection to this early hearing application. Keeping in mind age of this petition, the application is allowed and hearing dated 12.02.2026 is preponed to 29.01.2026. On the next date, the matter be listed in top five cases of the Advance List.

CM(M) 673/2021

2. List on 29.01.2026 in top five cases of the Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/as