



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 673/2021, CM APPL. 34697/2021 & CM APPL. 77010/2025**
LOKESH DHAWANPetitioner

Through: Ms. Jitasha Bahl, Mr. K.P. Singh, Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Mr. Kuldeep Pandey, Mr. Kunwar Singh and Mr. Gunity Singh, Advocates.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Ms. Palak Agrawal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a pass over.
3. Due to a heavy Board today, it is not possible to grant a pass over.
4. List the matter on 11th March, 2026 in the '**top five matters**'.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/nd/abk