



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 673/2021, CM APPL. 34697/2021 & CM APPL. 77010/2025**
LOKESH DHAWANPetitioner

Through: Ms. Jitasha Bahl, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Ms. Palak
Agrawal, Advocates for R-1 & 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
11.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for a pass-over.
3. However, due to heavy board, it is not possible to grant a pass-over.
4. List on 28th April, 2026 in ***Top Five Matters***.
5. Interim orders, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 11, 2026/v/ik