



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 673/2021& CM APPL. 34697/2021**

LOKESH DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Ms. Gunity Singh, Mr. Ayush Sharma and Ms. Jitasha Bahl, Advocates.

versus

ARUN DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikash Tiwari and Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Advocates for R-1 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 24th August, 2026 in ***top five matters***.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nd/ik